E.S.S.C. Working Section Trophies Awarded at the 2012 AGM
for points gained in 2011

s @ b o &
W nenaa s sudl.and ‘
6d ./M__‘_j.r_j Wead :J:‘j-‘J

- -

<4

The Tony Seys Sheltie of the Year Trophy

1% Jean Tuck — Japaro Cool Jazz At Craygill Dog 426
2 Bernadette Bay — Ag Ch Obay Its Got Pizzazz Bitch 295
4t Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Blue Diamond Dog 128
5t Louise Saunders — Torriglen Trailblazer Dog 109

The Rosemary Seys Award (Runner Up)

Bernadette Bay — Ag Ch Obay Its Got Pizzazz Bitch 295
The Moonen Shiel Trophy
1™ Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Solitaire Dog 17
2 Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Blue Diamond Dog 15
5t Karen Marek — Mohnesee’s Man On A Mission Dog 5

The Fairmead Trophy (Best Opposite Sex)

Pam Albrow — Shelridge Black Pearl Bitch 12

ESSC Obedience Section Trophy

1 Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Blue Diamond Dog 64
2 Sadie Fairs — Lavika Land Of Love Dog 54
2nd Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Solitaire Dog 54
4" Teresa Davies — Samphrey Star Performer Dog 53
5t Karen Marek — Ayrpark Harry Star Dog 27

The Doris Powell Memorial Trophy (Best Opposite Sex)

Pat Daniels — Hovelt Honeysuckle At Felthorn Bitch 25



The Hildarke Trophy

Ist Pat Thompson — Trestus Dusky Expresse OW

2n Pat Daniels — Azure Sky Kahlistelle

The Lonicera Shield

No claims

The Night Shadow Trophy

1 Jean Tuck — Japaro Cool Jazz At Craygill

2 Bernadette Bay — Ag Ch Obay Its Got Pizzazz

4 Kerry Murrey — Clanavon Clowns ‘R’ Us

5t Kerry Murray — Shekari Bandmaster

The Three D’s Trophy (Runner Up)

Bernadette Bay — Ag Ch Obay Its Got Pizzazz

The Javis Plate (Junior Handler)

Kirstie Sutliff — Forestland Spring Footstep

The Foula Trophy

No Claims

The Jazzie Cup (Runner Up)

No Claims

The Vines Perpetual Trophy

Ist Karen Marek — Mohnessee Man On A Mission

o Louise Saunders — Torriglen Trailblazer

4 Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Blue Diamond

The Flintstones Trophy (Best Opposite Sex)

No Claims

Bitch

Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Dog

Dog

Dog

1946

1144

466

448

1144

18

12

11



The Obedience Champion Purdy Trophy

1™ Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Blue Diamond
o Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Solitaire

4" Jeanette Mitchell — Shelridge Special Diamond
5t Margaret Horsfield — Tarasol Midnight Shadow

The Rose Bowl (Best Opposite Sex)

Margaret Horsfield — Shaded lady Of Oldland At Tarasol

The Stornaway Dual Purpose Shield

1™ Louise Saunders — Torriglen Trailblazer
2 Jennifer Low — Forestland Flute
The Pixham Shield
No Claims

The Suky Trophy

1™ Louise Saunders — Torriglen Trailblazer

2 Kerry Murray — Sherkarl Bandmaster

4t Pam Brooker — Tooralie Mr Titch

5t Rosie Pearson — Wallastowns Abi’s Jubilee

The Expresse Trophy

1% Teresa Davies — Samphrey Star Performer e

2 Karen Marek — Ayrpark Harry’s Star

The Knight Trophy

Karen Marek — Ayrpark Harry’s Star

Dukeson Memorial Rosette for Obedience

Sadie Fairs — Lavika Land Of Love

Dukeson Memorial Rosette for Obedience and Breed

Jennifer Low — Forestland Flute

Dog

Dog

Dog

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Dog

Dog

Dog

Dog

Dog

Dog

59

51

16

111

16

98

86

71

59

48

15

61

54

20



