# E.S.S.C. Working Section Trophies Awarded at the 2012 AGM for points gained in 2011



The Tony Se	ys Sheltie of the Year Trophy		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Jean Tuck – Japaro Cool Jazz At Craygill	Dog	426
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Bernadette Bay – Ag Ch Obay Its Got Pizzazz	Bitch	295
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Elizabeth Saggers – Obay Tiz Magic	Dog	223
4 <sup>th</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Blue Diamond	Dog	128
5 <sup>th</sup>	Louise Saunders – Torriglen Trailblazer	Dog	109
The Rosema	ry Seys Award (Runner Up)		
	Bernadette Bay – Ag Ch Obay Its Got Pizzazz	Bitch	295
The Moonen	Shiel Trophy		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Solitaire	Dog	17
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Blue Diamond	Dog	15
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Pam Albrow – Shelridge Black Pearl	Bitch	12
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Karen Marek – Ayrpark Harry's Star	Dog	12
5 <sup>th</sup>	Karen Marek – Mohnesee's Man On A Mission	Dog	5
The Fairmed	nd Trophy (Best Opposite Sex)		
	Pam Albrow – Shelridge Black Pearl	Bitch	12
ESSC Obedia	ence Section Trophy		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Blue Diamond	Dog	64
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sadie Fairs – Lavika Land Of Love	Dog	54
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Solitaire	Dog	54
4 <sup>th</sup>	Teresa Davies – Samphrey Star Performer	Dog	53
5 <sup>th</sup>	Karen Marek – Ayrpark Harry Star	Dog	27
The Doris Powell Memorial Trophy (Best Opposite Sex)			
	Pat Daniels – Hovelt Honeysuckle At Felthorn	Bitch	25

1st	Pat Thompson – Trestus Dusky Expresse OW	Bitch	13
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Pat Daniels – Azure Sky Kahlistelle	Bitch	8
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Teresa Davies – Samphrey Star Performer	Dog	5

## The Lonicera Shield

No claims

## The Night Shadow Trophy

1 <sup>st</sup>	Jean Tuck – Japaro Cool Jazz At Craygill	Dog	1946
$2^{nd}$	Bernadette Bay – Ag Ch Obay Its Got Pizzazz	Bitch	1144
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Elizabeth Saggers – Obay Tiz Magic	Dog	1027
4 <sup>th</sup>	Kerry Murrey – Clanavon Clowns 'R' Us	Dog	466
5 <sup>th</sup>	Kerry Murray – Shekari Bandmaster	Dog	448

#### The Three D's Trophy (Runner Up)

Bernadette Bay – Ag Ch Obay Its Got Pizzazz Bitch 1144

#### The Javis Plate (Junior Handler)

Kirstie Sutliff – Forestland Spring Footstep Dog 18

#### The Foula Trophy

No Claims

## The Jazzie Cup (Runner Up)

No Claims

## The Vines Perpetual Trophy

1st	Karen Marek – Mohnessee Man On A Mission	Dog	12
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Louise Saunders – Torriglen Trailblazer	Dog	11
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sadie Fairs – Lavika Land Of Love	Dog	9
<b>⊿</b> <sup>th</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Blue Diamond	Dog	5

## The Flintstones Trophy (Best Opposite Sex)

No Claims

The Obedience Champion Purdy Trophy			
1 <sup>st</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Blue Diamond	Dog	59
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Solitaire	Dog	51
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sadie Fairs – Lavika Land Of Love	Dog	45
4 <sup>th</sup>	Jeanette Mitchell – Shelridge Special Diamond	Dog	16
5 <sup>th</sup>	Margaret Horsfield – Tarasol Midnight Shadow	Dog	15
The Rose Bow	el (Best Opposite Sex)		
	Margaret Horsfield – Shaded lady Of Oldland At Tarasol	Bitch	12
The Stornawa	y Dual Purpose Shield		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Louise Saunders – Torriglen Trailblazer	Dog	111
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jennifer Low – Forestland Flute	Dog	16
The Pixham S	<u>'hield</u>		
	No Claims		
The Suky Trop	<u>phy</u>		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Louise Saunders – Torriglen Trailblazer	Dog	98
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Kerry Murray – Sherkarl Bandmaster	Dog	86
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Kerry Murray – Clanavon Clowns 'R' Us	Dog	75
4 <sup>th</sup>	Pam Brooker – Tooralie Mr Titch	Dog	71
5 <sup>th</sup>	Rosie Pearson – Wallastowns Abi's Jubilee	Bitch	59
The Expresse	<u>Trophy</u>		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Teresa Davies – Samphrey Star Performer e	Dog	48
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Karen Marek – Ayrpark Harry's Star	Dog	15
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Pam Albrow – Shelridge Black Pearl	Bitch	12
The Knight Trophy			
	Karen Marek – Ayrpark Harry's Star	Dog	61
Dukeson Memorial Rosette for Obedience			
	Sadie Fairs – Lavika Land Of Love	Dog	54
Dukeson Memorial Rosette for Obedience and Breed			
	Jennifer Low – Forestland Flute	Dog	20